"
T,

‘fRoy Akers, withdrawing Petition on

/| fFirkwood & Wharton, for permit to erect Electric Sign at Bima Vista and Salado Street.

fro.2

MEPTING OF THE CO1 HTSSIONERS OF TEE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
MONDAY, JUNE 5TH, A. D. 1933, 10:00 A. M,

PRESENT: Hoﬁnnabie C. XK. Quin, Mayor, présiding, and Commissioners, Bushiek, Rubiola, Stefflex

[Wright.

On motion of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the Minutes of

the meefing of Tayc29th, was dispensed with and ordered approved.

--=~MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS---

The City Purchasing Agent, made the following recommendations, which were read and adopted by

the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

Accepting the Bid of the Lgurel Petroleum Co. to furnish Amalie Motor 0il,
30, 40, 50 and 60, for 55¢ delivered, in Factory sealed drums. Adopted.

S.A.E.

L Accepting bid submitted by the Highland Daries Inc., viz:- 23 Cehts per gallon,
delivered, being the lowest, bid for NMilk for City Jail. Adopted.

acceptlng bid submitted by the Laurel Petroleum Co., to furnish Gasoline for St.i Cleaning
Denartment, supervised by Commissioner Jacob Rubiola. Adopted.

- hccepting bid submitted by the Jgck Neal Sales Co., to furnish Gasoline Sﬁ.wMalnxenance
Department, supervised by Commissioner Paul Steffler., Adopted.
Accepting bid of Jack Neal Sales Co., to furnish Casoline for the Police and Fire Depts.
supervised by Commissioner Phil Wright. Adopted. -

Bids submitted to Top Air Theatre at Brackenridge Park, and Tennié Courts at Lockwood
Park, with Asphalt. At this time there are no available funds, for this purpose all
bids were rejectnd. Adopted.

Proposals for publishing Public Iotices. Read and rejected, new bids ordered advertised for.

i ML-C5 3 :

Proposal to removed Dead Animals. Read and low bid of Bob Grevens agcepted.

Harlandale Fire Station. Granted.

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petitions, were read and referred to the
COmmissionef of Fire and Police.

New Sign Shop, for permit- to eréct Electric Sign 103 Fannin Stroet.

(e1imp 0il Co., for permit to erect two storage tanks 604 Carolina Street.

The Texas Co., gas equipment 2018 S, Zarzamora Strcet.

for permit to install
[Yational Outdoor Adv. Corp., for permit to erect Electric Sign 114 E, Houston Street.

Robt. Whitfield,

for permit to establish Funeral Parlor Cor. N. Pine & Gibbs Street.

ICommissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call,
AR g

Lovrooriating $237.86 to pay Merchants' Bills.

to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,Wright
AN ORDINANCE ‘
BE IT. ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio,.fhat,

The sum of %237.86 and the same is hereby appropriated out of the following funds to

lpay Merchants' Bills as'per'ifemized invoices duly approved and now on file in the office of




¥he City Auditor: : »
ZOO Fund = = %= = === = = = =« - - - - $ 128.69

Recreation Funpd = =~ = = = = = = = = = = = £6.59

Market House Fund = = = = = = = = = = =« = 39.97

@olf Course Fuynd == = = = = = = = = = - = doenn
237.8

COmmiQsioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
Wed by the following vote on 1011 call to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, erght
70. 3 | M L - é AT ORDINANCE ‘
Aporopriating $117,000.00 out of 1932 General Fund t0 pay Six Notes Nos. 53 to 58 Inelusive.
3E IT ORDAIVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
‘he sum of $117,000.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1932 General Fund
(Various Depts.) to pay six (6) Ebtes Nos. 53 to 58 inclusi#e of the 1932 General Fand Series,

hatliring on or before July 1, 1933, to the Alamo National Bank and the Frost National Bank of

A May 31, 1933.

Alamo Ngtional Bank. ; Frost National Bank.
Note No. 53 $25,000.00 Note NNo. 54  $25,000.00
L g 55 25,000.00 RSB 56 125,000.00

8,500,00

"9 57 8,500,00 . " ¥ 58 _ .
Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and ﬁassed and anpro-

ved, by the following'vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes; Quin, Bushick,Rubiola, Steffler, Wright
bisia LG AN ORDINANCE :

Aopropriating $7,005.74 out of Police & Firemen's Pension Fund to pay seven (7) Notes.Nqs. 3
60 @ Inclusive. . ‘

T IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The sum of $7,005.74 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Police & Firemen's Pens

fund, $4,003.28 payable to the Alamo National Bank of San Antonio, Texas to pay four (4) Ilotes

of $3.28; an@, $3,002.46 payable to the Frost National Bank of San Antonio, Texas, 0 pay threg

(3) Notes Nos. 4-6-8 of the Police & Firemen's Pension Fund Series $1,000.00 each, and accrued

interest of $2.46.as represented by Police & Firemen's Pen31on Fund Warrants Nos.292 & 293, daf
May 31, 1933. :

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and nassed and appro

w

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes,Quin, Bushick,. Rubiola,. Steff“er, Wright
0. 5 —GsY7 AT ORDINANCE

Appropriating $25.00 out of the City of San Antopio Trench Fund Fees for Refund.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antdnio, that,

The sum of $25.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Trench Fund Fees‘for re-
fund, as per City Engineer's letter of June 3, 1933, as follows: :

F. 0. Wangler - Refund - - - - - = $ 25.00
Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approf

70. 6 L 5'8 AN ORDINANCE
Aporopriating $75.00 out of the City of San Antonio Excavation Trust Account for Refunds and
Repairs.

E IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

San Antonio, Texas, as follows: Represented by 1922 General Fund Warrants Nos. 533 & 574, dat@d

'0s. 3=5-7-9 of the Police & Firemen's Pension Fund Series, $1,000.00 each, and accrued intereft

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wrighg

Nojst



AAC324

[For Refunds and Repairs as per City Engineer's letter of June 3, 1933, as follows:

The sum of $75.00 be and the same is'hereby appropriated out of Eicavétion Trust_Account

MeCullough Ave. Plumbers - Refund - - - $25.00
Ben A. Wagner = = = = = = - - - 15,00
Edwin Malm = ='='= = ="= i - - - 9.00
Ao Jo I\IOl’lier ——————— L AT AL 14.00
Ciity of San Antonio - Repairs - - - 1SN

Pommissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
yed, by the following vote on roll call, to-Wit; Ayes,quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright
M- L5

?pyropriating $46.00 out of Police & Firemen's Pension Fund to pay Interest.

To.7 AN ORDINANCE

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that

Fund to pay May 1933 interest on Police & Firemen's Pension Fund !
mted by Police & Firemen's Pension Fund Warrgnts Nos. 290 & 291, dated Lay 31, 1933,

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on-his motion adOpted by
1nanimous vote of the Commissioners.

RLSOLUTIO

kcceptlng the paving laid by the Southwest Bitulithie Company on Auditorium Plaza.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

Tre City of San Anfonio does hereby accept the paving laid by the Soﬁthwest Bitnlithie
Dompany,-:s per their agrcement, for replacing paving due to the 1ayihg of storm sewer by the
Bouthwest Bell Telephone Company, on Auditorium Plaza, and in accordance with certificate of

City Engineer, dated June 5th, 1933, and filed with the Board of Commissioners on said date.

San Antonio, Texas.
June 5th, 1933.

Honorable Mgyor & Board of Commiss1oners,
City of San Antonio.

Gentlemen:- ;
This is to certify that I have inspected the paving laid by

the Southwest Bithulithic Company, in accordance with their agreement fo

replacing the paving on Auditorium Plaza, due to the construction of a

to the City.
: Yours truly, :
I. Bwig.

City Engineer.

Bernard Ingram, for permit to ksep horses at 1130 Rigsby Avenue. Petition read and granted,
for keeping one horse, with the understanding that the stable refuse be removed each day, and
the place kept in a sanitary condition.

Petition Protesting against the keeping of Horses in the 1700 Blk. Hicks Ave. Read and hear-

ing set for Monday June 12th, 1933.

The Commissioners set a public hearing for Monday, June 12, 1933 on the petitiono Chas. Fritz
and J. G. Reiner for permit to keep one horse each within the City Limits.
Commissioner Wright, made the following recommendations, which was read and adopted by the

following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushiek, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

The sum of %46.66 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Police & Firemen's PensioT

Hotes held by Bankse as repre

storm sewer by the Southwest Bell Telephone Co. and the same is acceptab]

o-

b7

b
P g i G & = H‘uﬁ Sl b sebl g

P B 1 R,




Paul E. Enrliceh, for permit to operate Funeral Parlor at 915 El Paso St. Granted.

Staacke Service Co., for permit to install gas equipment 1023 Navarro St. Granted.

Magnolia Petroleum Co., for permit to install storage tanks dtrCor. of Camden & Richmond Ave.
Granted.

R. E. Megee & Co., for permit to inst=ll gas equipment 1918 W. Poplar St. Granted.

Classfied lMotor Oil System, for permit to install pump at 4th & Ave "E".'Granted.

Specia Plumbing Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign Cor; No. Alamo & Broadway. Granted.
Edward Tengg Elec. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign for New England Cafateria in Gunter
Bld. Granted.

On motion, of Commigsioner Wright, duly seconded and carried, bysunanimous voteybf the Com-

Highland & Gevers Sts. ot Granted.

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

170.8 | ML - ¢Co AN ORDINANCE
Transferring $13,000.00 from Back Tax Fund to 1932 General Fund. .
BT IT ORDAIVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, .
Tre Commissioner of Taxation as ex-officio City Treasurer and the City Auditor, be and -
they are hereby directed to transfer or cause to be transferred the sum of $13,000,00 from
Back Tax Fund to the 1932 General Fund, as repremented by Back Tax Fund Warrant No. 1478,

dated May 31, 1933.

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

APPROVED

ATTEST:

missioners, the petition of Edward V. Henckel, For approval of location for Drive-in Sta. Cor.|-

ved, by the following vote on roll ceall, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,Wrigﬂt.

\
\
| '



